October 2000
21-127
H 8 / 3 6 6 4 F
H 8 / 3 0 0 H  T I N Y
S e r i e s
❚ H8/3664F H8/300H TINY Series Microcontroller
Specification
❚ 3.0 – 5.5v operation

❚ Available in 64-pin QFP
or 42-pin SDIP packages
H8/3664F Ordering Information
Please visit our website for contact details of other Hitachi Sales Offices:-
GERMANY
Hitachi Europe GmbH
Dornacher Straße 3
D-85622 Feldkirchen
Germany
Tel: +49-89 99180-0
Fax: +49-89 9293000
U.K.
Hitachi Europe Ltd.
Whitebrook Park,
Lower Cookham Road,
Maidenhead,
Berkshire SL6 8YA
United Kingdom
Tel: +44-1628 585000
Fax: +44-1628 585160
SALES OFFICES:
Product Memory Package QFP-64 Package QFP-64 Package SDIP-42
Type Type (FP-64A) (FP-64E) (DIP-42S)
H8/3664F Flash HD64F3664H HD64F3664FP HD64F3664BP
H8/3664 Mask ROM HD6433664H HD6433664FP HD6433664BP
H8/3663 Mask ROM  HD6433663H HD6433663FP HD6433663BP
H8/3662 Mask ROM  HD6433662H HD6433662FP HD6433662BP
H8/3661 Mask ROM  HD6433661H HD6433661FP HD6433661BP
H8/3660 Mask ROM  HD6433660H HD6433660FP HD6433660BP
❚ H8/3664F Development Tools ❚ H8/3664F Power Consumption❚ Introducing the H8/3664F The “H8/300H TINY series” of micro-controllers
❚ E10T provides
❘ PCI or PCMCIA Interface
❘ Uses 3 pin interface on H8/3664F
plus NMI and RESET
❘ 256 PC Breakpoints
❘ Hardware breakpoint on address and data
❘ 4 level branch trace
❘ Single stepping at C and assembly level
❘ Ability to download applications and
program on-chip flash
E10T In-Circuit Debugger
Hitachi Debug Interface
H8/3664F Tool Ordering Information
❚ HDI ‘C’ Level debugger provides
❘ High level debugging in C
❘ C level, mixed or assembly level display options
❘ Step-over, step into, step out of.
❘ Register display
❘ Branch trace
❘ C level watch-points
❘ Memory window
The H8/3664F is the first member of the new “H8/300H
Tiny” series of microcontrollers. The H8/3664F has been
designed to enable users of low end 8-bit microcontrollers
an upgrade path to a higher performance device. Many low
cost applications now require higher levels of performance